cal pen code 245 245 a 1 any person who commits an assault upon the person of another with a deadly weapon or instrument other than a firearm shall be punished

by imprisonment in the state

aug 7 2025   what is ina section 245 i in simple terms it s a law that allows certain undocumented immigrants to apply for green cards inside the u s even if they entered

without a visa or overstayed

245 two hundred and forty five is the natural number following 244 and preceding 246 additionally 245 is a composite number a stella octangula number 1 a harshad

number in bases 7 9 11 15

but that s exactly what makes section 245 i so unique in a world where immigration laws constantly shift and tighten 245 i remains a steady reliable option but only if